fiscal year expenditures, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that an additional Eighty two dollars 
and 58 cents ($82.58) of budget authority is hereby allocated to the County Assessor 
office function from the County Miscellaneous budget function; an additional Six 
thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and 38 cents ($6,888.38) of budget 
authority is hereby allocated to the Building and Grounds office function from the County 
Miscellaneous budget function; and an additional Three hundred twenty nine and 99 
cents ($329.99) of budget authority is hereby allocated to the Veteran’s Service office 
function from the County Miscellaneous budget function.. 

Dated this 10th day of June 2014. 

CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
/s/ Todd Nuss  /s/ Eric Samuelson  /s/ Mike Anderson  /s/ Gary Johnson